
 

1 
 

        Department for International Development 
        Abercrombie House 
        Eaglesham Road 
        EAST KILBRIDE 
        Glasgow 
Crown Agents Ltd      G75 8EA 
St Nicholas House  
St Nicholas Road      Telephone: East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 
Sutton        Directline:  
Surrey 
SM1 1EL       Fax (Gp 3): East Kilbride 01355 84 3499 
        (GTN 7243 3499) 
 
        File Ref: PO 6799 
 
        Date: 05 June 2015 
        Contract Amendment No: 1 
 
CONTRACT FOR: 
Procurement of vehicles, IT and Office equipment for DFID Ethiopia LIFT programme – PHASE II 
 
With reference to the contractual letter dated 9 December 2014 whereby your firm was engaged to undertake to 
scope of work as directed at Annex A of the Contractual letter, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to 
make the following amendment to the letter of 9 December 2014: 
 
Section 1 

Paragraph 1.1, Line 2 

DELETE “31
st
 August 2015” and INSERT “31

st
 December 2015”. 

 
Annex B1 
INSERT Annex B1 attached.  
 
Annex C 
DELETE the Annex C in toto and INSERT the Annex C attached.  
 
Annex D 
DELETE the Annex D in toto and INSERT the Annex D attached.  
 
This amendment relates to a £1,789,691.90 increase to the overall financial limit of the contract, in order to 
cover goods and equipment needed for Phase II of the programme, bringing the financial value of the calldown 
contract to £5,908,191.90. 
 
Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the amendments set 
out herein. 
 
Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 
Consultants under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess 
has been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Consultants take any 
action which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 
 

 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   
Secretary of State   
for International Development    Position: Procurement Manager 
 
       Signature: 



 

2 
 

 
       Date:  05 June 2015 
 
 
For and on behalf of     Name:  
Crown Agents Ltd  
St Nicholas House     Position: 
St Nicholas Road 
Sutton       Signature: 
SM1 1EL        
 
 
       Date: 
 


